Disposed Cases

The following is a list of cases disposed by the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit
within the last seven days. In addition to the appellate case humber and short title of the
subject case, the list contains an abbreviated description of the disposition. This may not
provide the full detail of information needed to describe the effect of the disposition. Please
refer to the docket sheet or contact the clerk's office for a more complete description.

This report is updated daily.

Journal for: 7/29/2029
08-1254 Varlya Hanusik v. Hartford Life Insurance Comp

clerk order filed - dismissed

Journal for: 9/15/2008
06-6240 Bailey v. Luttrell, et al.
judge order filed - vacated/remanded
06-6530 Hugueley, et al. v. Dresden TN Police, et al.
clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution
07-1668 Smith v. Caruso, et al.
judge order filed - affirmed
07-1671 Norwood v. Berghuis
court order filed - CAP denied
07-2291 Geoffrey Fieger, et al. v. US Attorney General, et
signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-1112 Edward Maxwell v. David Smith
court order filed - denied
08-1194 Kenneth Smith v. Patricia Caruso, et al.
judge order filed - affirmed
08-1204 Juan Mirles v. T. Bell
court order filed - CAP denied

08-1415 Nathan Johnson v. Kenneth Romanowski
district court order filed - CAP denied
08-1432 David Reischauer v. Blaine Lafler

court order filed - CAP denied
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08-1722 Calvin Ware v. Shirlee Harry
judge order filed - dismissed
08-1922 Jerome Bray v. John Cason
district court order filed - CAP denied
08-3592 Limited Brands, Inc., et al. v. F.C. (Flying Cargo)
clerk order filed - dismiss case - mediation
08-3593 Limited Brands, Inc., et al. v. F.C. (Flying Cargo)
clerk order filed - dismiss case - mediation
08-5017 Jack Tyler Engineering Company v. SPX Corpor
signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-5222 Gregory Chipman
judge order filed - denied
08-5235 Milburn Edwards, Sr.
judge order filed - denied
08-6063 USA v. Terrance Lowdermilk

clerk order filed - dismissed

Journal for: 9/12/2008
07-1755 Przybylinski v. CSX Trans
signed opinion filed - reversed
07-1755 Przybylinski v. CSX Trans
signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-2105 Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher
court order filed - denied
07-2355 In re: Cedric Fields
judge order filed - denied
07-2406 US Bank National Association, et al. v. Tonacida
judge order filed - affirmed
07-2538 J. Henderson v. Willie Smith
court order filed - denied
07-2575 USA v. Kurt Amundson
judge order filed - affirmed
07-4538 Nathaniel West v. Margaret Bradshaw
court order filed - CAP denied
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07-5599

07-5771

07-5834

07-5857

07-6047

07-6497

08-0106

08-0107

08-0108

08-1138

08-1163

08-1247

08-1253

08-1551

08-1620

08-1767

08-1815

Wilson v. USA

judge order filed - affirmed

Davis v. US Marshal Service, et al.

court order filed - denied

Garey v. USA

judge order filed - affirmed

USA v. Watkins

judge order filed - affirmed

USA v. Lee Miller

judge order filed - affirmed

Jose Gallardo-Regalado v. USA

court order filed - CAP denied

Percy Curry, et al. v. SBC Communications Inco
judge order filed - denied

SBC Communications Incorporate v. Percy Curr
judge order filed - denied

Communication Workers Local 41 v. Percy Curr
judge order filed - denied

Larry Jerrils v. Carmen Palmer

court order filed - denied

Demetrius Shepherd

judge order filed - denied

USA v. Andrew Gross, llI

judge order filed - affirmed

Raymond Graves v. Kenneth Romanowski
court order filed - denied

Jonathon Burke v. Carmen Palmer

court order filed - denied

Isadore Hall v. Kenneth McKee

court order filed - CAP denied

United States of America v. Charles Mazzali
judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
Michigan Electrical Employees, et al. v. Kevin Gl

judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
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08-1818 Michigan Electrical Employees, et al. v. Kevin Gl
judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-1923 USA v. Jaime Mendoza

judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction

08-2060 Allen Hitchcock, Il v. Andrew Jackson
district court order filed - CAP denied
08-3134 Martine Gooden v. Ernie Moore

court order filed - CAP denied

08-3179 Fatoumata Diallo v. Michael Mukasey
judge order filed - remanded
08-3901 Gbolahan Idowu v. Michael Mukasey
court order filed - transfer case
08-5312 Grover Dunigan v. Tony Parker
court order filed - CAP denied
08-5668 Efrem Douglas v. USA

judge order filed - affirmed
08-5957 Artis Whitehead v. Officer Burchett, et al.

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily

Journal for: 9/11/2008
07-2317 Christopher Robinson v. USA
judge order filed - denied
07-3256 Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability
per curiam opinion filed - affirmed
07-3338 Peltz v. Moretti, et al.
signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded
07-3646 Ramirez-Felipe v. Mukasey
signed opinion filed - denied
07-3910 Mohamed v. Mukasey
judge order filed - denied
07-3971 Talley v. Family Dollar Stores, et al.
signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
07-4082 Rosella Hunt v. Syamore Community School Dis

signed opinion filed - affirmed
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08-1704

08-3198

08-3199

08-3272

08-5043

08-5110

Alvin Turner v. Ronald Yee, et al.

clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution

Edwin Bailey, et al. v. Andrew Suhar

judge order filed - affirmed

In re: Henry O'Hara

judge order filed - denied

In re: Alfred Cockrell

judge order filed - denied

Donald Hendrick, et al. v. United States Departm
judge order filed - affirmed

USA v. Lee Almany

judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction

Journal for: 9/10/2008

05-2097

06-6006

07-1001

07-2240

07-3363

07-3894

07-5034

07-5561

08-1293

08-1395

Hughes v. USA

judge order filed - affirmed

USA v. Smith

judge order filed - affirmed

USA v. Berro

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
USA v. Richardo Urbina

court order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Pelaj v. Mukasey

judge order filed - denied

Kopyonkina, et al. v. Mukasey

signed opinion filed - denied

Hellstrom v. Bishop, et al.

judge order filed - vacated/remanded
USAv. Sims

signed opinion filed - affirmed

Ronald Hunter v. USA

court order filed - CAP denied

Theodore Settles v. Blaine Lafler

court order filed - CAP denied
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08-1481 Joel Carter v. Linker, et al.
clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution
08-3075 USA v. Shawn Raney
judge order filed - affirmed
08-3641 Elizabeth Suschil, et al. v. Ameriprise Financial
judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-3641 Elizabeth Suschil, et al. v. Ameriprise Financial
judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-5361 Tracy Baker v. Brian Patton

judge order filed - affirmed

Journal for: 9/9/2008
06-5873 Peters v. Chandler
signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-1021 USA v. Hernandez-Amaral
judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
07-1526 USA v. Metcalf
signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-3372 Brown v. City of Cincinnati
judge order filed - affirmed
07-3773 USA v. Williams
judge order filed - affirmed
07-3863 Hussein Dia v. Mukasey
signed opinion filed - denied
07-3863 Hussein Dia v. Mukasey
signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-3874 Likes v. Comm Social Security
judge order filed - affirmed
07-5159 USA v. Martin
signed opinion filed - reversed/remanded
07-5397 BellSouth Tele Inc v. Farris et al, et al.
signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
07-5424 AT&T, et al. v. Rudolph, et al.

signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
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07-6062

08-0109

08-1236

08-1252

08-1456

08-1772

08-2016

08-2016

08-2022

08-3859

08-5243

08-5243

08-5287

08-5462

University of Pittsburgh v. David Townsend, et al
signed opinion filed - affirmed

Frank Nali v. J. Ekman, et al.

judge order filed - denied

Antonio Bridges v. William Collette, et al.

judge order filed - affirmed

Stanley Christmas v. Macomb County Circuit C
judge order filed - affirmed

Terry Langford v. Charles Anderson

court order filed - CAP denied

In re: Earl Richardson v. USA

clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution
Toran Peterson v. Michael Krajnik, et al.

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Toran Peterson v. Michael Krajnik, et al.

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Patrick Greene v. Christopher llitch

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Tushar Gor v. Michael Mukasey

judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
USA v. William Smith, Jr.

court order filed - denied

USA v. William Smith, Jr.

court order filed - CAP denied

Kong Bounnam v. Howard Carlton

court order filed - CAP denied

Tanya Hollimon v. Shelby County Government,

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily

Journal for: 9/8/2008

07-1570

07-1647

Hughes v. Region VII Area Agcy, et al.
signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
Hughes v. Region VII Area Agcy, et al.

signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
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07-3486 Mohnkern v. The Prof Ins Co
signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-5354 Parker v. United States, et al.
judge order filed - affirmed
07-5933 USA v. Derry
judge order filed - affirmed
07-5940 Whitaker v. Elec Data Sys Corp, et al.
signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-6274 Joe Oakley, et al. v. City of Memphis
signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-1694 NLRB v. Brian Sanderson
judge order filed - enforcement granted
08-1962 Mikel Pistole v. Mortgage Electronic Registrati, e

clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
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