Disposed Cases

The following is a list of cases disposed by the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit within the last seven days. In addition to the appellate case number and short title of the subject case, the list contains an abbreviated description of the disposition. This may not provide the full detail of information needed to describe the effect of the disposition. Please refer to the docket sheet or contact the clerk's office for a more complete description.

This report is updated daily.

Journal for: 7/29/2029

08-1254 Varlya Hanusik v. Hartford Life Insurance Comp

clerk order filed - dismissed

Journal for: 9/15/2008

06-6240 Bailey v. Luttrell, et al.

judge order filed - vacated/remanded

06-6530 Hugueley, et al. v. Dresden TN Police, et al.

clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution

07-1668 Smith v. Caruso, et al.

judge order filed - affirmed

07-1671 Norwood v. Berghuis

court order filed - CAP denied

07-2291 Geoffrey Fieger, et al. v. US Attorney General, et

signed opinion filed - affirmed

08-1112 Edward Maxwell v. David Smith

court order filed - denied

08-1194 Kenneth Smith v. Patricia Caruso, et al.

judge order filed - affirmed

08-1204 Juan Mirles v. T. Bell

court order filed - CAP denied

08-1415 Nathan Johnson v. Kenneth Romanowski

district court order filed - CAP denied

08-1432 David Reischauer v. Blaine Lafler

court order filed - CAP denied

08-1722	Calvin Ware v. Shirlee Harry
	judge order filed - dismissed
08-1922	Jerome Bray v. John Cason
	district court order filed - CAP denied
08-3592	Limited Brands, Inc., et al. v. F.C. (Flying Cargo)
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - mediation
08-3593	Limited Brands, Inc., et al. v. F.C. (Flying Cargo)
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - mediation
08-5017	Jack Tyler Engineering Company v. SPX Corpor
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-5222	Gregory Chipman
	judge order filed - denied
08-5235	Milburn Edwards, Sr.
	judge order filed - denied
08-6063	USA v. Terrance Lowdermilk
	clerk order filed - dismissed
Journal for: 9/	12/2008
	12/2000
07-1755	
	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed
	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans
07-1755	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed
07-1755	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans
07-1755 07-1755	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-1755 07-1755	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105 07-2355	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields judge order filed - denied
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105 07-2355	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields judge order filed - denied US Bank National Association, et al. v. Tonacida
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105 07-2355 07-2406	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields judge order filed - denied US Bank National Association, et al. v. Tonacida judge order filed - affirmed
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105 07-2355 07-2406	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields judge order filed - denied US Bank National Association, et al. v. Tonacida judge order filed - affirmed J. Henderson v. Willie Smith
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105 07-2355 07-2406 07-2538	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields judge order filed - denied US Bank National Association, et al. v. Tonacida judge order filed - affirmed J. Henderson v. Willie Smith court order filed - denied
07-1755 07-1755 07-2105 07-2355 07-2406 07-2538	Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - reversed Przybylinski v. CSX Trans signed opinion filed - affirmed Mearl Jones v. Terry Pitcher court order filed - denied In re: Cedric Fields judge order filed - denied US Bank National Association, et al. v. Tonacida judge order filed - affirmed J. Henderson v. Willie Smith court order filed - denied USA v. Kurt Amundson

07-5599	Wilson v. USA
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-5771	Davis v. US Marshal Service, et al.
	court order filed - denied
07-5834	Garey v. USA
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-5857	USA v. Watkins
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-6047	USA v. Lee Miller
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-6497	Jose Gallardo-Regalado v. USA
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-0106	Percy Curry, et al. v. SBC Communications Inco
	judge order filed - denied
08-0107	SBC Communications Incorporate v. Percy Curr
	judge order filed - denied
08-0108	Communication Workers Local 41 v. Percy Curr
	judge order filed - denied
08-1138	Larry Jerrils v. Carmen Palmer
	court order filed - denied
08-1163	Demetrius Shepherd
	judge order filed - denied
08-1247	USA v. Andrew Gross, III
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-1253	Raymond Graves v. Kenneth Romanowski
	court order filed - denied
08-1551	Jonathon Burke v. Carmen Palmer
	court order filed - denied
08-1620	Isadore Hall v. Kenneth McKee
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-1767	United States of America v. Charles Mazzali
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-1815	Michigan Electrical Employees, et al. v. Kevin Gl
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction

08-1818	Michigan Electrical Employees, et al. v. Kevin Gl judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-1923	USA v. Jaime Mendoza
00 1323	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-2060	Allen Hitchcock, III v. Andrew Jackson
00 2000	district court order filed - CAP denied
08-3134	Martine Gooden v. Ernie Moore
00 0101	court order filed - CAP denied
08-3179	Fatoumata Diallo v. Michael Mukasey
00 0110	judge order filed - remanded
08-3901	Gbolahan Idowu v. Michael Mukasey
	court order filed - transfer case
08-5312	Grover Dunigan v. Tony Parker
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-5668	Efrem Douglas v. USA
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-5957	Artis Whitehead v. Officer Burchett, et al.
	,
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Journal for: 9/	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Journal for: 9/	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Journal for: 9/	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al.
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256 07-3338	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al. signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256 07-3338	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al. signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded Ramirez-Felipe v. Mukasey
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256 07-3338 07-3646	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al. signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded Ramirez-Felipe v. Mukasey signed opinion filed - denied
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256 07-3338 07-3646	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al. signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded Ramirez-Felipe v. Mukasey signed opinion filed - denied Mohamed v. Mukasey
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256 07-3338 07-3646 07-3910	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al. signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded Ramirez-Felipe v. Mukasey signed opinion filed - denied Mohamed v. Mukasey judge order filed - denied
Journal for: 9/ 07-2317 07-3256 07-3338 07-3646 07-3910	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily 11/2008 Christopher Robinson v. USA judge order filed - denied Roumeliote v. Long Term Disability per curiam opinion filed - affirmed Peltz v. Moretti, et al. signed opinion filed - vacated/remanded Ramirez-Felipe v. Mukasey signed opinion filed - denied Mohamed v. Mukasey judge order filed - denied Talley v. Family Dollar Stores, et al.

08-1704	Alvin Turner v. Ronald Yee, et al.
	clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution
08-3198	Edwin Bailey, et al. v. Andrew Suhar
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-3199	In re: Henry O'Hara
	judge order filed - denied
08-3272	In re: Alfred Cockrell
	judge order filed - denied
08-5043	Donald Hendrick, et al. v. United States Departm
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-5110	USA v. Lee Almany
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
Journal for: 9/	10/2008
05-2097	Hughes v. USA
	judge order filed - affirmed
06-6006	USA v. Smith
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-1001	USA v. Berro
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
07-2240	USA v. Richardo Urbina
	court order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
07-3363	Pelaj v. Mukasey
	judge order filed - denied
07-3894	Kopyonkina, et al. v. Mukasey
	signed opinion filed - denied
07-5034	Hellstrom v. Bishop, et al.
	judge order filed - vacated/remanded
07-5561	USA v. Sims
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-1293	Ronald Hunter v. USA
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-1395	Theodore Settles v. Blaine Lafler
	court order filed - CAP denied

08-1481	Joel Carter v. Linker, et al.
	clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution
08-3075	USA v. Shawn Raney
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-3641	Elizabeth Suschil, et al. v. Ameriprise Financial
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-3641	Elizabeth Suschil, et al. v. Ameriprise Financial
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-5361	Tracy Baker v. Brian Patton
	judge order filed - affirmed

Journal for: 9/9/2008	
06-5873	Peters v. Chandler
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-1021	USA v. Hernandez-Amaral
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
07-1526	USA v. Metcalf
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-3372	Brown v. City of Cincinnati
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-3773	USA v. Williams
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-3863	Hussein Dia v. Mukasey
	signed opinion filed - denied
07-3863	Hussein Dia v. Mukasey
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-3874	Likes v. Comm Social Security
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-5159	USA v. Martin
	signed opinion filed - reversed/remanded
07-5397	BellSouth Tele Inc v. Farris et al, et al.
	signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
07-5424	AT&T, et al. v. Rudolph, et al.
	signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded

07-6062	University of Pittsburgh v. David Townsend, et al
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-0109	Frank Nali v. J. Ekman, et al.
	judge order filed - denied
08-1236	Antonio Bridges v. William Collette, et al.
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-1252	Stanley Christmas v. Macomb County Circuit C
	judge order filed - affirmed
08-1456	Terry Langford v. Charles Anderson
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-1772	In re: Earl Richardson v. USA
	clerk order filed - dismiss case want of prosecution
08-2016	Toran Peterson v. Michael Krajnik, et al.
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
08-2016	Toran Peterson v. Michael Krajnik, et al.
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
08-2022	Patrick Greene v. Christopher Ilitch
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
08-3859	Tushar Gor v. Michael Mukasey
	judge order filed - dismiss case - jurisdiction
08-5243	USA v. William Smith, Jr.
	court order filed - denied
08-5243	USA v. William Smith, Jr.
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-5287	Kong Bounnam v. Howard Carlton
	court order filed - CAP denied
08-5462	Tanya Hollimon v. Shelby County Government,
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily
Journal for: 9/8	8/2008
07-1570	Hughes v. Region VII Area Agcy, et al.
	signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded
07-1647	Hughes v. Region VII Area Agcy, et al.
	signed opinion filed - affirmed/reversed/remanded

07-3486	Mohnkern v. The Prof Ins Co
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-5354	Parker v. United States, et al.
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-5933	USA v. Derry
	judge order filed - affirmed
07-5940	Whitaker v. Elec Data Sys Corp, et al.
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
07-6274	Joe Oakley, et al. v. City of Memphis
	signed opinion filed - affirmed
08-1694	NLRB v. Brian Sanderson
	judge order filed - enforcement granted
08-1962	Mikel Pistole v. Mortgage Electronic Registrati, e
	clerk order filed - dismiss case - voluntarily